STNAMES LAB PRIVACY POLICY

Protection of personal data according to the LOPD

The STNAMES LAB team, in application of the current legislation on the protection of personal data, informs that the personal data collected through the error report forms of the website: <u>https://stnameslab.com</u> (and its subdomains), are not included in automated files of any kind.

The collection of personal data is exclusively for the purpose of resolving incidents with the website. Once the query has been processed this information is deleted. These data will not be disclosed to third parties. It will only be processed by members of the STNAMES LAB team.

The STNAMES LAB team takes the necessary measures to ensure the security, integrity and confidentiality of the data in accordance with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data.

The user may at any time exercise the rights of access, opposition, rectification and cancellation recognized in the aforementioned Regulation (EU). The exercise of these rights can be made by the user through email to: dotoper@upo.es.

The user declares that all data provided by him/her are true and correct, and undertakes to keep them updated, communicating any changes to dotoper@upo.es.

Purpose of the processing of personal data:

For what purpose will we process your personal data?

The STNAMES LAB team will process your personal data collected through the website <u>https://stnameslab.com</u> (and its subdomains) for the sole purpose of resolving any errors reported through the form provided for this purpose.

How long will the personal data collected be kept?

The personal data provided will be retained until the reported incident is resolved.

Legitimation:

The processing of your data is carried out on the legal basis of free, specific, informed and unequivocal consent, insofar as we inform you by making this privacy policy available to you, which after reading it, if you agree, you can accept by means of a statement or a clear affirmative action, such as ticking the box provided for this purpose in the error report form.

In case you do not provide us with your data or you do it in an erroneous or incomplete way, we will not be able to attend your request, resulting completely impossible to provide you with assistance to solve your incidence.

Addressees:

The data will not be communicated to any third party outside the STNAMES LAB team, unless legally required.

Bluehost, located at 5335 Gate Pkwy, Jacksonville, FL 32256, a company that provides web hosting services, has been contracted to host the data, having committed to comply with the applicable data protection regulations at the time of contracting. You can consult the privacy policy and other legal aspects of the company in the following link: https://newfold.com/privacy-center

Data collected by users of the services

In cases where the user includes files with personal data on shared hosting servers, STNAMES LAB is not responsible for non-compliance by the user of the GDPR.

Intellectual property rights and the "Street Search".

STNAMES LAB is the owner of all copyrights, intellectual and industrial property rights, "know how" and any other rights related to the contents of the website <u>https://stnameslab.com</u> (and its subdomains) and the services offered therein, as well as the programs necessary for its implementation and related information, especially in the case of the data sets resulting from queries made through the "Street map search app" application located on the page <u>https://en.stnameslab.com/buscador/</u>.

The reproduction, publication and/or non strictly private use of the contents, total or partial, of the STNAMES LAB website is permitted provided that the user properly cites the source of such material.

Protection of hosted information

STNAMES LAB does not make copies of the data made available through the error report form. The information provided by users is stored on the servers contracted for hosting the website and has the appropriate security measures, including data encryption.